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See the notice on TED website 491348-2019 - Result
Germany-Zweibrücken: Endoscopy, endosurgery devices
OJ S 202/2019 18/10/2019
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Nardini Klinikum St. Elisabeth Zweibrücken GmbH
Postal address: Kaiserstr. 14
Town: Zweibrücken
NUTS code: DEB3A Zweibrücken, Kreisfreie Stadt
Postal code: 66482
Country: Germany
E-mail: h.marburger@nardiniklinikum.de
Telephone: +49 6332-829610
Fax: +49 6332-829618

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.nardinikilinkum.de

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Klinikum

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Beschaffung RDG Maschinen und Trockenschränke für die Endoskopie
Reference number: Nardini Klinikum IM BES-01 RDG Endoskopie

Main CPV code
33168000 Endoscopy, endosurgery devices

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Beschaffung RDG Maschinen und Trockenschränke für die Endoskopie.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 317 442,00 EUR

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/491348-2019
mailto:h.marburger@nardiniklinikum.de?subject=TED
http://www.nardinikilinkum.de
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II.2. Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DEB3A Zweibrücken, Kreisfreie Stadt
Main site or place of performance: Nardini Klinikum St. Elisabeth Zweibrücken GmbH 
Kaiserstr. 14 66482 Zweibrücken

Description of the procurement
— 2 Stück Reinigungs- und Desinfektionsgeräte für flexible Endoskope,
— 4 Stück Lager- /Trockenschränke für Endoskope,
— 4 Stück Transportwagen.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2019/S 138-339248

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Title:
Auftragsvergabe Endomed Endoskopie + Hygiene GmbH

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/339248-2019
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Date of conclusion of the contract
16/10/2019

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Endomed Endoskopie + Hygiene GmbH
Postal address: Werner-von-Siemens-Str. 35
Town: Pfungstadt
NUTS code: DE716 Darmstadt-Dieburg
Postal code: 64319
Country: Germany
E-mail: zubehoer@endomed.de
Telephone: +49 61579374070
Fax: +49 61579374077
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 317 442,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information
Bekanntmachungs-ID: CXS0Y6GYYD1

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Rheinland-Pfalz Ministerium für Wirtschaft, Verkehr, 
Landwirtschaft und Weinbau
Postal address: Stiftsstr. 9
Town: Mainz
Postal code: 55116
Country: Germany
E-mail: vergabekammer.rlp@mwvlw.rlp.de
Telephone: +49 6131-16-2234
Fax: +49 6131-16-2113

Date of dispatch of this notice
16/10/2019

mailto:zubehoer@endomed.de?subject=TED
mailto:vergabekammer.rlp@mwvlw.rlp.de?subject=TED

